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Cheryl D. Feigum

From: Jennifer Saran <jsaran@polymetmining.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 02, 2018 3:34 PM
To: Cheryl D. Feigum
Subject: FW: project description items
Attachments: plant site sewage treatment details.pdf; PolyMet NorthMet Memo on Sewage 

Treatment in SDEIS 9-9-2014.docx; coal ash landfill relocation submittal.pdf; Stream 
Augmentation Letter - 102014.pdf

 
 

From: Jennifer Saran  
Sent: Monday, October 20, 2014 3:08 PM 
To: Fay, Lisa (DNR) <lisa.fay@state.mn.us>; Johnson, Bill H (DNR) <bill.johnson@state.mn.us>; Comardicea, Irina (DNR) 
<Irina.Comardicea@state.mn.us> 
Cc: Brad Moore <bmoore@polymetmining.com>; PolyMet Environmental <environmental@polymetmining.com>; Clark, 
Richard (MPCA) <richard.clark@state.mn.us> 
Subject: project description items 
 
Good afternoon –  
 
Attached please find the following submittals regarding project description information:  
 

 Sewage treatment and disposal at Plant Site; 2 files (Gantt line 26)  

 Coal ash landfill removal (Gantt line 25) 

 Colby Lake augmentation adjustment (Gantt line 24)  
 
As noted in parenthesis above, these submittals are tasks listed in the draft Gantt.  
 
If you have any questions, please let me know – thanks! 
Jennifer 
 
 
 

Jennifer Saran  
Director of Environmental Permitting and Compliance 
Mobile: 651‐600‐5457 | Office: 651‐389‐4108 | Fax: 651‐389‐4101 
jsaran@polymetmining.com |  www.polymetmining.com  

	 
This	message	is	intended	for	the	sole	use	of	the	intended	recipient.	The	message	and	any	files	transmitted	with	it	
may	contain	material	that	is	confidential	and/or	legally	privileged.	Any	review,	reliance	or	distribution	by	others	or	
forwarding	without	express	permission	is	strictly	prohibited.	If	you	are	not	the	intended	recipient,	please	contact	
the	sender	and	delete	all	copies. 

 
 


